currencies other than the Sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV

Fund’s functional currency:  2023  2022

 RM  RM

-5.00% (996,398)   (1,100,244)

+5.00% 996,398   1,100,244

-5.00%

+5.00%

Currency risk is associated with the Fund’s assets and liabilities that are

denominated in currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency. Currency

risk refers to the potential loss the Fund might face due to unfavorable fluctuations

of currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency against the Fund’s

functional currency.

The result below summarised the currency risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due

to appreciation/depreciation of the Fund’s functional currency against currencies

other than the Fund’s base currency.

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

39

AmPRS – Asia Pacific REITs

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2023

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(ii) Currency risk (cont’d.)

Assets RM % of RM % of

denominated in equivalent NAV equivalent NAV

Australian Dollar

Investments 7,239,980 28.47 6,724,230 25.35

Distribution receivables 55,267 0.22 5,204 0.02

Cash at bank 19,513 0.07 66,445 0.25

7,314,760 28.76   6,795,880   25.62

Euro

Investments   -   - 527,252 1.99

Capital repayment

receivables   -   - 3,913 0.01

Distribution receivables   -   - 18,341 0.07

   -   -   549,507   2.07

Hong Kong Dollar

Investment 1,022,654 4.02 472,055 1.78

Japanese Yen
Investments 4,319,799 16.99 4,745,657 17.89

Capital repayment

receivables 6,806 0.02 - -

Distribution receivables 53,002 0.21 53,835 0.20

Cash at bank 4,314   0.02 4,372   0.02

4,383,921 17.24 4,803,864 18.11

Singapore Dollar
Investments 6,503,811 25.57 7,350,237 27.71

Capital repayment

receivables 20,526 0.08 27,905 0.11

Distribution receivables 58,585 0.23 61,955 0.23

Cash at bank   8,449   0.04   2,661   0.01

6,591,371 25.92 7,442,757 28.06

2023 2022

The net unhedged financial assets of the Fund that are not denominated in Fund’s

functional currency are as follows:

40

AmPRS – Asia Pacific REITs

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2023

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(ii) Currency risk (cont’d.)

Assets RM % of RM % of

denominated in equivalent NAV equivalent NAV

United States Dollar

Investments 569,210 2.24 1,852,736 6.98

Capital repayment

receivables 5,360 0.02 29,509 0.11

Distribution receivables 40,677 0.16 58,578 0.23

615,247 2.42 1,940,822 7.32